# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Food Biotechnology, Inc. d/b/a AFB International		08/15/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemin Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Maury St.
City:	Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50317
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78529861	NUTRISCIENCE
Serial Number:	76602630	NUTRISCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-2500

Email: emilyharris@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Harris

Address Line 1: 215 10th St., Ste. 1300
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Harris
Signature:	/emilyharris/
Date:	09/16/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0488

OP \$65.00 /85298

900143289

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nutriscience Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0489

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, APPLIED FOOD BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., d/b/a AFB INTERNATIONAL a Missouri corporation, having its principal offices at 3 Research Park Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63304, is the owner of the following trademark applications now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Application Number</u>	<u>Date Filed</u>
NUTRISCIENCE and Design	78/529861	December 9, 2004
NUTRISCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES	76/602630	July 14, 2004

WHEREAS, KEMIN INDUSTRIES, INC., an Iowa corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Applied Food Biotechnology, Inc., hereby assigns to Kemin Industries, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any registration thereof.

Signed this $15^{4h}$ day of Au	<u>ugust</u> , 2007.
	APPLIED FOOD BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
	By DOLDHRY Hammett
	Name: Dorothy T. Hammett
	Title: Secretary
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	) 1
	) SS. Sonsbury
COUNTY OF HARTFORD	

Before me personally appeared Dorothy T. Hammett, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who signed the said assignment in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_August\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Notary Public In and for the State of Connecticut County of Hartford

My commission expires:

12/31/2011

c:\nrportbl\imanage\kah63\1426610\_1.doc

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0490